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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE ELEVENTH JUDICIAL
CIRCUIT IN AND FOR MIAMI-DADE COUNTY, FLORIDA

CASE NO: 2020-025168-CA-01
SECTION: CA11
JUDGE: Carlos Lopez

ARIANE GUTIERREZ
Plaintiff{(s)

VS.

PUBLIX SUPER MARKETS, INC.
Defendant(s)
/

ORDER DENYING DEFENDANT'S MOTION TO DISMISS

THIS MATTER came before the Court on Defendant PUBLIX SUPER MARKETS, INC.’s
Motion to Dismiss. The Court reviewed the motion and Plaintiff’s response and held a hearing
on February 3, 2021. Accordingly, it is hereby ORDERED AND ADJUDGED that Defendant’s
Motion to Dismiss is DENIED. Defendant shall file an answer within 20 days of the date of this

order.

DONE and ORDERED in Chambers at Miami-Dade County, Florida on this 5th day of
February, 2021.

2020-025168-CA-01 02-05-2021 10:20 AM
Hon. Carlos Lopez

CIRCUIT COURT JUDGE
Electronically Signed

No Further Judicial Action Required on THIS MOTION

CLERK TO RECLOSE CASE IF POST JUDGMENT
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Electronically Served:

Grant W Kindrick, gkindrick@bbdglaw.com

Grant W Kindrick, srodgers@bbdglaw.com

Jason A Glusman, ftlcrtpleadings@wickersmith.com

Jason A Glusman, celliott@wickersmith.com

Jason A Glusman, jglusman@wickersmith.com

Michael Evan Levine, mlevine@stfblaw.com

Michael Evan Levine, Jennifer@sttblaw.com

Robert J Grace Jr, rgrace@bbdglaw.com

Robert J Grace Jr, gfigueroa@bbdglaw.com

Robert J Grace Jr, eservice@bbdglaw.com

Victoria Marie McLaughlin, vimclaughlin@bbdglaw.com
Victoria Marie McLaughlin, nlafferty@bbdglaw.com
Victoria Marie McLaughlin, eservice@bbdglaw.com
William M Bromley Bromley, wbromley@wickersmith.com
William M Bromley Bromley, nmartin@wickersmith.com
William M Bromley Bromley, FTLcrtpleadings@wickersmith.com

Physically Served:
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